

05-02-2019

Present: Counsel for the petitioner who has filed vakalatnama.

Counsel for UOI.

Ms. Vartika, counsel for DDA who has filed
her vakalatnama.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for petitioner has moved an application u/o 22
rule 3 CPC. Copy supplied to Kgu.

Copies of reference supplied to the counsels.

30 days time granted to both the respondents to file WS
with advance copy.

Put up for WS, replication, if any, admission denial of
documents and issues as well as for filing the LR verification
report, on 27-5-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/05-02-2019